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he third competition day was a 
perfect image of tshe female teams’ 
willingness to qualify for the next 

round. With the same system of matches 
divided into two sessions, the first one at 
10:00 and the second one at 12:00, there 
weren’t any remarkable incidents.

At 10:00 the University of Valencia (Spain) 
played against Aksaray University (Turkey) at 
the Fernando Argüelles, with a final victory of 
31-21 for the Spanish team, with Rocío Rojas 
Asensio, from the University of Valencia, 
being the top scorer of the match with 10 
goals.

At the same time, at the CTA, the University 
of Oslo (Norway) played against German 
Sport University Cologne. The Germans 
once again showed their confidence and 
superiority to end up with the score 15-24, 
with Karoline Engmann, from the University 
of Oslo, as the top scorer of the match (6 
goals). With this victory, the German team 
leads Group B.

In the second session at 12:00, the 
University of Primorska (Poland) played 

against Ovidius University of Constanța 
(Romania) at the Fernando Argüelles. All along 
this match, a hard and direct game prevailed, 
which made the Romanian team win 32-44. 
Lea Krajnc, from the University of Primorska, 
was the top scorer of the match with 16 goals.

Finally, at the CTA, it was the turn of Akdeniz 
University (Turkey) against the University 
of Aveiro (Portugal), another chance for 
the Portuguese players to lead their team 
to a final victory with the score 25-31, with 
Mariana Lopes (University of Aveiro) being 
the top scorer of the match with 9 goals.

The late afternoon and evening was 
devoted to the male category. At 17:00 the 
first matches were Marmara University 
(Turkey) against Stefan cel Mare University of 
Suceava (Romania) at the Fernando Argüelles 
venue, and the University of Barcelona (Spain) 
against the University of Basel (Switzerland) 
at the CTA. In the first match, the Romanian 
team pulled off an overwhelming victory 
against the Turkish team with a final score of 

24-36. The Romanian player Stefan Adrian 
Tirzioru was the top scorer of the match with 
10 goals. In the second match, the University 
of Basel beat the University of Barcelona with 
a final score of 32-36, with Ferrán Cisneros 
López being the top scorer with 10 goals. 

The 19:00 session started with two intense 
matches between the University of Rzeszów 
(Poland) and the University of Minho 
(Portugal), at the Fernando Argüelles, and the 
University of Montpellier (France) against 
Goethe University Frankfurt (Germany) 
at the CTA. The first match ended with the 
victory of University of Rzeszów (UR) with a 
score of 35-33, with Diego Branquinho, from 
University of Minho, being the top scorer 
of the match with 12 goals. With a score of 
27-24, the second match meant the victory 
of University of Montpellier (UM). Thomas 
Gomez (UM) was the top scorer of the match 
with 6 goals.

The female quarter finals will take place on 
July 6th at 10:00 and 12:00 at the Fernando 
Argüelles venue. The male category will 
continue later on the same day at 16:00, 
18:00 and 20:00 at Fernando Argüelles and 
the CTA. 
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

05/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

MALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES 

Spain | University of Malaga
Poland | University of Rzeszów 
Portugal | University of Minho
France | University of Montpellier 
Germany | Goethe University Frankfurt 
Croatia | Univesity of Split 
Spain | University of Barcelona 
Switzerland | University of Basel
Portugal | University of Porto
Germany | University of Duisburg-Essen
 Romania | Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 
Turkey | Marmara University	 	

UMA
UR

UMIN
UM 

GUF 
UST
UB

BAS 
UP

DUE
USV 
MAR

COUNTRIES 

A

B

C

D

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

05/
 07
2017 27

35

36
36

17:00
17:00
19:00
19:00

M9
M10
M11
M12

--
--
--
--

| University of Barcelona

| Marmara University 

| University of Montpellier

| University of Rzeszów

University of Basel |  

Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava | 

Goethe University Frankfurt | 	

University of Minho | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Wednesday

UM versus GUF

UR versus UMIN

SCHEDULE

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

Groups phase 
July 6th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 73	 49	 +24
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 65	 71	 -6
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 52	 70	 -18 
2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 56	 48	 +8
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 49	 44	 +5
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 41	 54	 -13 
2*	 1	 0	 1	 2*	 70	 62	  +8
2*	 1	 0	 1	 2*	 61	 63	 2
2*	 1	 0	 1	 2*	 57	 63	 -6 
2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 53	 46	 +7
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 53	 46	 +7
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 53	 67	 -14

P      W      D        L         PTS        GF      GA        GD

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

06/
 07
2017

s
s
s
s
s
s

16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00
20:00
20:00

M13
M14
M15
M16
M17
M18

| Univesity of Split

| University of Minho

 | University of Duisburg-Essen

| University of Barcelona

| University of Montpellier | 

| Univesity of Malaga

University of Porto |

Marmara University |

University of Rzeszów |

Goethe University Frankfurt |

 University of Basel | 

 Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

*
*
*

*

9th to 12th SF
9th to 12th SF

QF1
QF2
QF3
QF4

Upper ranking quarter-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals		
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

05/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

FEMALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES 

A

B

Portugal | University of Aveiro 
Turkey | Akdeniz University 
Romania | Ovidius University of Constanta 
Spain | University of Malaga	 	
Slovenia | University of Primorska 
Germany | German Sport University Cologne 
Netherlands | Radboud University Nijmegen	
Norway | University of Oslo 
Spain | University of Valencia
Turkey | Aksaray University

UA
UKD
UOC
UMA
UPR

DSHS
RU 

UIO
UV

AKS

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

05/
 07
2017

31
24

31
44

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F9
F10
F11
F12

--
--
--
--

| University of Oslo 

| University of   Valencia

| Akdeniz University

| University of Primorska

German Sport University Cologne |  

Aksaray University | 

University of Aveiro | 

Ovidius University of Constanta | 	

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Wednesday

UPR versus UOC 

AKD versus UA

SCHEDULE

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

06/
 07
2017

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F13
F14
F15
F16

--
--
--
--

| University of   Valencia 

| Radboud University Nijmegen 

| University of Primorska

| University of Malaga

| Aksaray University

University of Oslo |  

German Sport University Cologne | 

Akdeniz University | 

University of Aveiro | 	

Ovidius University of Constanta | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

Groups phase 

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

Teams resting

July 6th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

2*	 2	 0	 0	 4*	 53	 46	  +7
3*	 2	 0	 1	 4*	 79	 76	  +3
3	 1	 0	 2	 2	 92	 82	 +10
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 65	 57	 +8
2	 0	 0	 2	 0	 63	 91	 -28 
2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 62	 41	 +21
2*	 1	 1	 0	 3*	 60	 50	 +10
3*	 1	 1	 1	 3*	 70	 71	 -1
2	 1	 0	 1	 2	 56	 56	 0
3	 0	 0	 3	 0	 69	 99	 -30

P      W      D         L         PTS       GF      GA       GD
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UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

UV versus AKS
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 find more photos ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

Lea Krajnc before scoring a goal

UJO and DSHS playing the ball

UB versus BAS

uring the Opening Ceremony 
of the Championship, the 
Chancellor of the University 

of Malaga, Mr José Ángel Narváez, delivered a speech addressed 
to all the teams. With his characteristic friendly tone, Mr Narváez 
is one of the most approachable chancellors to the university com-
munity with one of the most active sports policies in the region. 
Being in charge of the University of Malaga, Mr. Narváez not only 

highlights the importance of sport in educa-
tion, but he also promotes a common space for all the different 
university teams in Europe to play together in the sporting spirit of 
fair play.

In the Opening Ceremony, Mr. Narváez emphasized the idea of 
his institution being open to all the universities, highlighting the 
international nature of the University of Malaga, with sport, re-
search and transfer of knowledge being its hallmark. 

Mr. José Ángel Narváez 

University of  Aveiro, the leader of the group A

facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017

@eusahandball

handball2017.eusa.eu

Chancellor of the UMA

Follow us
on social      
media!

V PM

Florin Bogdan Baican passing the ball

Frankfurt Coach 

Time break for MAR and USVUMIN and UR in venue Arguelles

Starring
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