

he third competition day was a perfect image of tshe female teams' willingness to qualify for the next round. With the same system of matches divided into two sessions, the first one at 10:00 and the second one at 12:00, there weren't any remarkable incidents.

UB versus BAS

At 10:00 the University of Valencia (Spain) played against Aksaray University (Turkey) at the Fernando Argüelles, with a final victory of **31-21** for the Spanish team, with Rocío Rojas Asensio, from the University of Valencia, being the top scorer of the match with 10 goals.

At the same time, at the CTA, the University of Oslo (Norway) played against German Sport University Cologne. The Germans once again showed their confidence and superiority to end up with the score **15-24**, with Karoline Engmann, from the University of Oslo, as the top scorer of the match (6 goals). With this victory, the German team leads Group B.

In the second session at 12:00, the University of Primorska (Poland) played

against Ovidius University of Constan2a (Romania) at the Fernando Argüelles. All along this match, a hard and direct game prevailed, which made the Romanian team win **32-44**. Lea Krajnc, from the University of Primorska, was the top scorer of the match with 16 goals.

Finally, at the CTA, it was the turn of Akdeniz University (Turkey) against the University of Aveiro (Portugal), another chance for the Portuguese players to lead their team to a final victory with the score **25-31**, with Mariana Lopes (University of Aveiro) being the top scorer of the match with 9 goals.



The late afternoon and evening was

devoted to the male category. At 17:00 the first matches were Marmara University (Turkey) against Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava (Romania) at the Fernando Argüelles venue, and the University of Barcelona (Spain) against the University of Basel (Switzerland) at the CTA. In the first match, the Romanian team pulled off an overwhelming victory against the Turkish team with a final score of

24-36. The Romanian player Stefan Adrian Tirzioru was the top scorer of the match with 10 goals. In the second match, the University of Basel beat the University of Barcelona with a final score of **32-36**, with Ferrán Cisneros López being the top scorer with 10 goals.

The 19:00 session started with two intense matches between the University of Rzeszów (Poland) and the University of Minho (Portugal), at the Fernando Argüelles, and the University of Montpellier (France) against Goethe University Frankfurt (Germany) at the CTA. The first match ended with the victory of University of Rzeszów (UR) with a score of **35-33**, with Diego Branquinho, from University of Minho, being the top scorer of the match with 12 goals. With a score of **27-24**, the second match meant the victory of University of Montpellier (UM). Thomas Gomez (UM) was the top scorer of the match with 6 goals.

The female quarter finals will take place on July 6th at 10:00 and 12:00 at the Fernando Argüelles venue. The male category will continue later on the same day at 16:00, 18:00 and 20:00 at Fernando Argüelles and the CTA.



COMPETITION system

MALE COMPETITION

RESULTS

05/07/2017

Wednesday

Match SCHEDULE

Groups phase

DATE	START	MATCH	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	SCORE	AWAY UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
05/ 07	17:00	M9		University of Barcelona			СТА
2017	17:00	M10				Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava	Argüelles
2017	19:00	M11		University of Montpellier	27 - 24	Goethe University Frankfurt	CTA
	19:00	M12		University of Rzeszów	35 - 33	University of Minho	Argüelles







MATCHES July 6th

				Upper ranking o	uarter-tinals Lower ranking semi-til	nais
DATE	START	MATCH	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	AWAY UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
06/ 07	16:00	M13	9 th to 12 th SF	Univesity of Split 🔰	University of Porto	СТА
	16:00	M14	9 th to 12 th SF	University of Minho 🔰	Marmara University 🖙	Argüelles
2017	18:00	M15	QF1	University of Duisburg-Essen	University of Rzeszów ——	CTA
	18:00	M16	QF2	University of Barcelona 🌿	Goethe University Frankfurt	Argüelles
	20:00	M17	QF3	University of Montpellier	University of Basel	CTA
	20:00	M18	QF4	Univesity of Malaga 🔰	Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 🔳	Argüelles

	OUPS HASE		COUNTRIES	UNIVERSITIES
A	UMA UR UMIN UM GUF UST UB BAS UP DUE USY	**************************************	Croatia University Spain University Switzerland University Portugal University Germany University	y of Rzeszów ity of Minho y of Montpellier e University Frankfurt y of Split of Barcelona rersity of Basel ity of Porto sity of Duisburg-Essen n cel Mare University of Suceava
			ranto, priamia	a offiver sity

RAI	NKING	Р	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
1 ^s	t	2	2	0	0	4	73	49	+24
2 ⁿ	d	2	1	0	1	2	65	71	-6
3r	d	2	0	0	2	0	52	70	-18
15	1	2	2	0	0	4	56	48	+8
2 ⁿ	d	2	1	0	1	2	49	44	+5
3r	d	2	0	0	2	0	41	54	-13
15		2*	1	0	1	2*	70	62	+8*
2 ⁿ	d	2*	1	0	1	2*	61	63	2*
3r	d	2*	1	0	1	2*	57	63	-6*
15	1	2	2	0	0	4	53	46	+7
2 ⁿ		2	1	0	1	2	53	46	+7
3r		2	0	0	2	0	53	67	-14

^{*} Head to head matches between teams with equal total points

COMPETITION system



FEMALE COMPETITION

RESULTS Match SCHEDULE	05/07/2017 Groups phase	Wedr	nesday	
DATE START MATCH	PLAYING HOME COUNTR	SCOR UNIVERSITIES	AWAY UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
05/ 07 10:00 F9 10:00 F10 12:00 F11 12:00 F12		University of Valencia 31 - Akdeniz University 25 -		Argüelles CTA
UPR versus UOC	PATRONATI DEPORTIV MUNICIPA TREMER ALEA	AULA MAGNA AKD versus UA	A SULP CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	9
MATCHES JUIN SCHEDULE	Groups phase	ursday		UV versus AKS
DATE START MATCH	PLAYING HOME COUNT	RIES UNIVERSITIES	UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
06/ 07 10:00 F13		University of Valencia 🌿		CTA
10:00 F14			German Sport University Cologne	Argüelles
12:00 F15 12:00 F16		University of Primorska ♥∫ □□□ University of Malaga ♥∫ □□□	· · ·	CTA Augüelles
Teams resti		Aksaray University	Ovidius University of Constanta	Argüelles

	GROUPS PHASE	COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	RANKING	Р	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
	UA 💌	Portugal University of Aveiro	1st	2*	2	0	0	4*	53	46	+7*
A	UKD 🕶	Turkey Akdeniz University	2 nd	3*	2	0	1	4*	79	76	+3*
	UOC III	Romania Ovidius University of Constanta	3 rd	3	1	0	2	2	92	82	+10
	UMA 🐷	Spain University of Malaga	4 th	2	1	0	1	2	65	57	+8
	UPR ===	Slovenia University of Primorska	5 th	2	0	0	2	0	63	91	-28
В	DSHS ===	Germany German Sport University Cologne	1st	2	2	0	0	4	62	41	+21
	RU 🚃	Netherlands Radboud University Nijmegen	2nd	2*	1	1	0	3*	60	50	+10*
	UIO ===	Norway University of Oslo	3rd	3*	1	1	1	3*	70	71	-1*
	UV (62)	Spain University of Valencia	4th	2	1	0	1	2	56	56	0
	AKS C*	Turkey Aksaray University	5th	3	0	0	3	0	69	99	-30

Head to head matches between teams with equal total points



PHOTOGRAPHS

The daily PICTURES find more photos ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

















RTE

Mr. José Ángel Narváez

uring the Opening Ceremony of the Championship, the Chancellor of the University

of Malaga, Mr José Ángel Narváez, delivered a speech addressed to all the teams. With his characteristic friendly tone, Mr Narváez is one of the most approachable chancellors to the university community with one of the most active sports policies in the region. Being in charge of the University of Malaga, Mr. Narváez not only

highlights the importance of sport in educa-

tion, but he also promotes a common space for all the different university teams in Europe to play together in the sporting spirit of fair play.

In the Opening Ceremony, Mr. Narváez emphasized the idea of his institution being open to all the universities, highlighting the international nature of the University of Malaga, with sport, research and transfer of knowledge being its hallmark.



















handball2017.eusa.eu

